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Stata of Wisconsin VPLE Environmental Insurance Application
Deparment of Natural Resources PP
PO Box 7921, Madison Wl 53707-7921 Form 4400-224 (4/01) Pagoe 16f2

Notlce: Aa required by ch. NP 754, Wis, Stats,, voluntary partles must complete this form and ppy an insurance foe In order to obtrin tha Voluntary
Party Liabllity Exemption (VPLE) under 8. 202.16(2)(ae), Stals,, for sites whara groundwater contamination exseeds snforcemont standards and {he
dopartment datermines that natutal attshuation will restore groundwater quallty. This form must be completed by parties seeking a Corlificate of
Completion. The form should not he submitted unill tho voluntary party has completed the anvironmantal invesligation and remedial agtion and the DNR
has approved the reguest for case closurs. Peraonally identifiable information that s submitied to the DNR will bacome a public record and may ke
used by the DNR [n the adminisiration and enforcemsnt of the hazardous substance spill program In addition to the labliity exemption program.

Submit ihis Torm and the appropriete inguranca fae, as specifiad In the annual VPLE Insurance Faa Schedule, togsther to tho following addresa!

VPLE Coordinator

Bureau for Remadiation and Redevelopment
Department of Natural Resources

P.O. Box 7921

Madison, Wl 53707-7921

by
VPLE Proparty Namo

Washington Square Mall -
BRRTS Aclivity Numbars (If there are multiple parcals, please Jict all BRATS numbers that begin with 06 or €)

02-67-125815
Stroet Addrass
N112 W15800 Mequon Rosd
City Stals ZIP Cods
Germantown WT. 53022
Slze (soe fact sheet and fee schadule) [} 1 - 4.99 acres [X] above 5 acres

Indicala whlch’former uso category and fes you think would be appropriate for your site using the definitlons and information In the farct shest and
foa schedule, Noto, however, that the DNR will make the final detormination on the form use category and fee,

Former Uz Cataegory: Te

] residential [ heavy industrlal [ 1 ight indusrial _ fr]) commerelal [ agriouttural $1.1.,397.00
Are you seeking Cenificatas for more than one legally defined parce! of Jand? .

MALE X no fyes, how many Gertifcates of Complation are you requesting?
DNR Reglon DNR Projoct Manager {name)

[d.sen [ scR

O DT L (o KLY

cthe Bripceticy

T
ot e

. v R
. . .
e g0 vt

Organization / Flrm N.e '
Meguun Pilgrims, LLC sl O
Last Name Flest Mt Talophona Numbar
Weigs Michael D _262-240-4400
Streel Addresa ' £ax Number
10532 N. Port Washington Rd 262+240«4401
CHy \P Code E-Mali Addross
Mequon

2 el iy

Organization / Flrm Na A Thie

Last Nama Pirst M} Talaphone Number

Strest Addross Fax Numbser

City State 7IP Codo E-Mall Addrass
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- VPLE Environmential Insurance Application
form 4400-224 (4/01) Page 2of2

N

" | alzel t Tt b s e ekt e
Does the voluntary party (listed in #2) currently own the property?
B Yos [:] No (o, please list the party who cutrently owns the property. }

ST,
1 lv.“np”,.‘.

Organization / Firm Name Tifle

Last Name Flrst Ml Telephons Number
Strool Addross ' Fax Number

City E-iMoll Addrass

Does the surrent property owner {listed !nS) plan t lnaln ownSp f T
Yes [] No ] Unknown (If No, please ist the party who Is expected 1o own the preperty after the currant owner.)

Organization / Firm Name | THio

Last Name Flrst Mi ‘:Telephone Number
Stroet Address Fax Numbeér

Clty E-Mall Addross

St
Please aftach:

m the applicable Insurance fes mada payabte to the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
the legal property desetiption of the property of praperties recelving the cortificate of Completion
[F & chronologieal list of all former uses of the property

this form and that the Inform

Fo o

the informa

: tion

1 cartify that | have read and am famlllar
the best of my knowledgoe.

TR ol ety
atlon Is true, accurate and complets o

| certify that to the best of my knowledge all the requirements of &, 292.15(2)(ae)1 through &. Stats,, have been met,

| hereby request that the DNR iseue a Certificate of Completion.for the remedial action completad at the preperty identified in the
appfication under s, 292.1 5(2)(ae), Stats.

Voluntary party's Name {type or print) Title r{_
. W\,n&’,{ ,Pq%e...a

Mequen (RIgArms,

Slgnw/tm Date Signed { /}/? A
4
paAerk] Py, prErss {

Any questions regearding this form or the Inaurance requitaments described in ch, NR 754, Wis, Adm, Cade., shall be directed to
the DNR VPLE site project manager or to the DNR Land Boeycling Team Leader at (608) 261-4927, Coples of the Annuasl VELE
Insurance Foe Schedule can be obtsined from the DNR VPLE slte projoct manager or the DNR Land Becysling Team Lrader or
geo our website: www.dnr.state.wi.uslorglaw}rrlllabllltyfpurchaaara_o.html
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P.005au8
, /I Qazzs FAX 282p404402 GHENFRAL CAPITAL ooz
. / -~ DOCUMENT NO. 78%369
// N ~—

&
WARRANTY DERD Ru...CDRDED
POCUMENT NO.

This Pepd, mnde between DEGADE BR=f. J0.. 8 Hisconmio 98 JUN26 PH 1 23
Lunited Partnersh(p i ;-
4@-.;«':.' -l ).‘,f:w,n,-.,'rjw,{
, Grantar,
REGISTEDR OF 07800
- IR OF WASHINGTON o TY

Grantes,
Witnweseth, That the anid Grentor, for A viluable cormidnrnt fon

cerweys to Grantae tha tollowing described rosl ontatw In HARDLOBALD s
Couhty, State of Wisconsins

RETURN ADCRESS

W!' AND

Prreel Thras (37 of CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP Ho. 2480, recorded in the . A.Ll.uyens

N ymabhington Sounty Repiwsry on Auguet 40, 1984 {n Voium 14 of cert)fiod Ty 4 a
Survay Maps on pwges 355-340, ss Dooumant Ho. 470281 and beirg o ¢} ~- ¥Ry oL
rodivinton of Certlified Survey HMap No, @344, befrg a part of the Southenst ate f‘ﬂ"
174 of the Geutheast 174 of Swetion 22, Townwhip 9 North, Renge 20 Enat, A w

Vvilisge of Gormantown, Washington County, Wiseepsin,

mhwauines., (o B2 2

GINV.234. 204,
PARCEL IDEMTIFIGATION NUMBDER

TRAMSFER
his f1a nos o 3 Y R $ .
This piovears e homeataed proparty FEE

;:&ather‘ with ntl mnt singular the hersditnmenta -ndvnppurtannncn cheraunteo balonging;

Warramta thnt the title s good, indetmanible In fee B IMOLe AN fran and ciear Of ARCUTDIrentes wXcenRt mm;\‘lcf'pbl nrwd
zoning ordirances s8nd sarassents entered under them, recordec apsemanta, racorded buflding and une restrictionm wrwl

covenants, righte of tenopts under written lesses, gannral taxas lLevied {n 1998 end thareafter, Crosn-Basemont Agresmont

recorded as Dosumwnt No. 384057 as amended t recorded sw Docuhent Me. A1ABBS, all other recorded documonts wnd
matters which would be reflected on en soourste survey '

¢

and will warpant s Gafand she same., |

vated this 2 Zxe day of Junw 19
- o CORALY  ecaoe moanf o) ./ CSEAL)
- . :
o *H
LSRALY v s Vit ' sTALY
. . 5 tebnar, President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
AUTHENTICATION

‘yﬂAT-E OF WISCONATN )

-1} tUreind X Jma.
%g gmh& 805&_“ ¢ AB, FRARY s SORTEY )
' . et e pPergonnlly =amw before me this .. dwy of
w}b ticated thim ey of ‘ 19.3.'3_&. .
p y . 19 che abovea namnd

! o Moaen ense. e -] : T
TITLE: Mﬂd;ﬁim STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN . : .
nox, o )

suthorized by & 706,00, Wie. State.)

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PRAFTED BY ta me knw;\ ts ba the person._ . ¥ho exacuted the foregoing
Macy Heese Factt, Esq Inntrutent and soknosimdiged the dame.

¢Signatures may be authenticated or scknowimdiged, Both are
NAT FMCERBATY. )

Notary Publie county, Wia.
My cm(;iim 1n permanmnt. €14 mt‘, atate oxpiration
ange; ' . 19 B ]-i
“ grete Bur of Wisgonsin Form 1+1992

QRLAD 70104, A



JUN-D6-2091 11:08 FROM:DNR SE HQ 414-263-8716 . TO: 608 267 7646 P. o6 B8

ARCADIS GERAGHTY&MILLER

Washington Square Mall Property
N112 W15800 Mequon Road,
Germantown, Wisconsin

Chronological list of all former uses of the property:

= Prior to site development, the site was utilized for agricultural purposes.
= A strip mall was constructed on the site between, 1977 and 1980.

=5 The original strip mall was razed in 1998.

= A new strip mall development was completed in 1999.

g;\npmject.\moquonpi\wi0679\wnrlq)lnn\coﬂ\fbnncr uaga.dog
531701 3120 °M
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State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOU RCES

Southeast Raglon Headquarters

" Scott MeCallum, Governor
Parrell Bazzoll, Socretary 2300 N, Dr, Martin L‘uther l;!ggé :;1%2\52
WISCONSIN Glotia L., McCuteheon, Reglanal Diracter Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212-0436
DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURGES TOlOPHgR;Z 41 4?263‘3500
i AX 414-263-8716
TTY 414-263-8713

May 23, 2001

Mr, Michael Weiss, Mequon Pilgrims, LLC
c/o General Capitol '

10532 N. Port Washington Rd.

Mequon, W1 53092-5563

Subject: Case Closure and VPLE Status - Waghington Square Msil
- N112 W15800 Mequon Rd., Germantown, Wisconsin
FID#267160740 BRRTs#02-67-125815 and 06-67-193272

Dear Mr, Weiss:

The Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) has reviewed the {inal closure documentation
for the Washington Square Mal| property, submitted on your behalf by Arcadis Geraghty & Miller, in 8
letter dated April 30, 2001, The submittal documents completion of the final conditions for case closure
required by WDNR in our letter to you dated January 12, 3001. At that time, the WDNR. indicated that
investigation and remediation met the requirements for case closure under s. NR726.05, Wis. Adm. Code,
with the following two exceptions: '

1. Abandon a)l monitor wells, air sparging wellg and other remediation system wells in compliance with
ch. NR141. Wis. Adm. Code. The recent leter from Arcadis documents completion of this
requirement. ‘ . ‘

2, Record a groundwater u jction for the property, in ac ce Wik : ents, The

recorded decd resiriction was prepared under WDNR review and mects WDNR requirements.

Based on our teview of your project, the case is now considered closed under 8. NR726.05, Wis. Adm,
Code. The case may be reopencd under s, NR 726.09, Wis. Adm. Codo if information is received which
. indicates that contamination on or from the sit¢ poses & tireat o public health, safety or welfare or the
environment. Once a Certificate of Completion is obtained wnder the VPLE process, the applicant and its
successors or assigns will no longer be subject 1o 5. NR 726,09, Wis. Adm. Code, for the property.

. VPLE Status. Duc to statntory changes and recent approval of chapter NR754, Wis, Adm. Codg, your
property may now be eligible to receive a Cerfificate of Completion in the Voluntary Party Ligbility
Exernption process, Chapter NR 754 allows voluntary parties that use natural attenuation as a remedy for
groundwater contamination, to obtain a Certificate of Completion before groundwater statidards arc met
by paying an insurance fee. This new regulation applies only to voluntary partics who wish to receive a

Certificate of Completion under these circumstances.

The new regulation was approved by the Natural Resources Board in February and promulgated as an
emergency rule that took affect March 6, 2001, This regulation describes insurance requirements that
must be met to obtain the Certificate of Completion before groundwater enforcement standards are met at
sites using natural attenuation.

www.dnr,state.wl.us Quality Natural Resources Managsment
www.wisconsin.gov : Through Excellent Customer Seivice ' s
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Wt

‘In order to obtain a Certificate of Completion for these types of sites, the following process should be
followed: '
e The voluntary party must demonstrate that natural attenuation will address groundwater
contamination. This requirement has been met for your property, ‘
e DNR staff will review and approve the request {or case closure. This lotier is the final cage closure
approval. , _ :
The voluntary party pays ai insurance foc and submifs an insurance application form to DNR.
e DNR staff dotermine if al} requirements are met, and if so, issue a Certificate of Completion.

A new fact sheet, Insurance for Voluntary Party Liability Exemption Sifes Using Natural Attenuation,
(#RR-661), that describes the rule requirements and fees, is attached for your information, along with &
copy of the insurance application form. Copies of rule language (see Order RR-13-01(E)) can be
obtained from the DNR website at www.dnr.state wi,us/org/aw/i.

Your consultant has indicated that you will be submiiting an insurance application form soon. Margaret
Brimette, (414) 263-8557, will be returning o work in June, and she will work with you ot the
completion of your VPLE project. If you have any questions now about this letter or the insurance
application forin, please contact me at (414) 263-8758.

@l ol

Pamela A. Mylotta
Hydrogeologist, Remediation & Redevelopment Program
Southeast Region, Milwaukee Service Center

c: Michael Maierle — Arcadis Geraghty & Miller
Margaret Brunctte — SER
Michael Prager - RR/3
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ARCADIS GERAGHTY&MILLER

TO:6@3 267 7646

F. 082008

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
Southoast Region

9300 North Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Drive
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53212

fublect:

Voluntaty Party Liability Exemption Insurance Application, Washington Square
Mall, N112 W15800 Mequon Road, Germantown, Wisconsin

FID #267160740

BRRTS 02-67-125815

ARCADIS G &M Projéct No, Wi00675.0001

Dear Sir or Madam: .t

On bchalf of Meguon Pilgrims, LLC, ARCADIS G&M, Inc. has completed the
enclosed Voluntary Party Liability Exemption (VPLE) Environmonta] Insurance
Application to obtain a Certificate of Completion from the Wisconsin Department of
Natural Resources (WNDR) for the subject site. Final closurc for the Washington
Square Mall site was recojved from the WDNR. in a May 23, 2001 lettor from
Pamela Mylotta to Michael Woiss of Mequon Pilgrims, LLC. A copy of the closure
Jetter is attached for your reference.

We trust this information will meet your noods, If you have any questions, or require
additional information, please contact either of tho undersighed. .

Sincercly,
‘ §T G&M

Jennine L.

A 4%”’ /

A Michadl S, Maierlo, P

Enclosures

coples:

Michaol Weiss - Meguon Pilgrims, LLC

Chelle Nennig - Mequon Pilgrims, LLC '

Donald P. Gallo - Reinhart, Boerner, Van Deuren, Norris & Rieselbach, 5.C.
Mark Lemke - Firstar Bank Milwaukee, N.A. .

Margarct Brunette — WDNR,

Pamela Mylotta — WDNR

g:\apmjucﬂmequmpl\moﬂﬁ\workp\nn\crm‘\vple_wdnr.doc
6/1/07 1:28 PM

ARCADIS G&M Inc,

126 North Jefferson Strect
Sulte 400

Mitwaukee

Wisgonsln 53202

Tal 414 276 7742

Fax 414 276 7608

ENVIRONMENTAL

Milwsukew:

1 June 2001,

Conmact;
Jennine L., Cora

Extension:

414 276 7742



